
Venue Results for August 2023

Aberfeldie, Coburg, Croydon, Doncaster, 
East Burwood, Frankston & Peninsula, Geelong, 
Glen Eira, Knox, Mentone, Springvale/Noble Park



ABERFELDIE 2nd August 2023 2000m Age-grade

110m Age Time Trevor Hawksworth 76 14:43 46.0%
Mal Hodgart 62 29.3 Shane Draper 50 10:56 48.1%
Maggie Armstrong 61 19.9 Maggie Armstrong 61 10:58 60.1%
Bill Ristevski 58 19.6 Cheryl Beveridge 58 12:14 52.3%
1200m Age Time Matthew Goodger 46 14:17 35.7%
Mal Hodgart 62 05:54
Janice Hodgart 60 05:50 ABERFELDIE 16th August 2023
Cheryl Beveridge 58 05:54 100m Age Time Age-grade

Trevor Hawksworth 76 07:05 Graham Eadie 72 18.6 67.3%
Ruby Beveridge 21 05:42 Gavin White 49 17.1 62.4%
300m Age Time Age-grade Mal Hodgart 62 26.9 43.2%
Maggie Armstrong 61 65.2 68.1% Bill Ristevski 58 17.2 65.7%
Mal Hodgart 62 85.4 43.9% 1000m Age Time Age-grade

4000m Age Time Age-grade Maggie Armstrong 61 04:32 66.9%
Maz Strong 52 15:56 -- Mal Hodgart 62 05:54 45.2%
Janice Hodgart 60 20:28 74.3% Janice Hodgart 60 04:28 67.2%
Cheryl Beveridge 58 23:54 61.8% 200m Age Time Age-grade

Ruby Beveridge 21 21:37 52.7% Graham Eadie 72 38.9 64.7%
Mal Hodgart 62 20:29 61.6% Mal Hodgart 62 55.3 42.2%
Ash McDowall 52 22:20 51.9% Maggie Armstrong 61 42.3 61.0%
Shane Draper 50 18:29 61.6% Gavin White 49 37.4 57.3%
Bill Ristevski 58 25:27 47.9% 5000m Age Time Age-grade

John Papworth 55 19:36 60.6% Bill Ristevski 58 34:33 43.8%
Ruby Beveridge 21 27:52 51.7%

ABERFELDIE 9th August 2023 3000m Age-grade

80m Age Time Trevor Hawksworth 76 18:47 56.9%
Mal Hodgart 62 21.3 Graham Eadie 72 18:24 55.2%
Matthew Goodger 46 14.4 Cheryl Beveridge 58 19:10 52.5%
Bill Ristevski 58 13.8 Janice Hodgart 60 14:51 69.2%
800m Age Time Age-grade Mal Hodgart 62 15:00 60.8%
John Papworth 55 03:25 57.5%
Mal Hodgart 62 03:52 53.6% ABERFELDIE 23rd August 2023
Bill Ristevski 58 04:47 42.0% 100m Age Time Age-grade

Matthew Goodger 46 03:59 46.0% Maggie Armstrong 61 18.1 69.1%
400m Age Time Age-grade Mal Hodgart 62 26.7 43.5%
John Papworth 55 85.8 58.1% Bill Ristevski 58 17.5 64.6%
Mal Hodgart 62 114.8 45.6% 800m Age Time Age-grade

Maggie Armstrong 61 89.0 67.7% Maggie Armstrong 61 03:43 63.5%
Janice Hodgart 60 103.3 57.7% Mal Hodgart 62 03:39 56.8%
4000m Age Time Age-grade Matthew Goodger 46 03:39 50.2%
John Papworth 55 17:25 68.2% David Jones 72 04:25 50.9%
Mal Hodgart 62 20:29 61.6% Ash McDowall 52 03:45 51.2%
Janice Hodgart 60 20:30 74.2% 300m Age Time Age-grade

Ruby Beveridge 21 20:24 55.8% Matthew Goodger 46 76.2 44.1%
Ash McDowall 52 21:34 53.7% Mal Hodgart 62 82.5 45.4%
Bill Ristevski 58 25:23 48.0%



ABERFELDIE 23rd August 2023 (cont) COBURG 8th August 2023
3000m Age Time Age-grade 90m
Trevor Hawksworth 76 18:12 58.7% Bruce GIBBS 74 18.13
Janice Hodgart 60 14:43 69.8% Frank BRADLEY 67 18.50
Mal Hodgart 62 14:56 61.0% Rob LEWIS 76 19.49
Ruby Beveridge 21 16:03 52.1% Ken CARTER 70 58.66
Cheryl Beveridge 58 17:54 56.2% 800m Age-graded Championship
Maggie Armstrong 61 16:14 64.0% Fraser MURRAY 51 2.42.3
Ash McDowall 52 14:46 56.3% Fiona ELY 53 3.58.1
Andrea Draper 46 18:26 48.6% Maria BARBETTI 58 4.13.5
Bill Ristevski 58 18:14 48.1% Donna-Marie ELMS 62 4.47.6 W
David Jones 72 16:14 62.6% Chanel DINCER 44 4.49.4
Shane Draper 50 12:05 67.6% Rob LEWIS 76 5.34.2

Bruce GIBBS 74 6.19.5
ABERFELDIE 30th August 2023 Ken CARTER 70 8.40.4
90m Age Time 150m
Maggie Armstrong 61 17.2 Frank BRADLEY 67 32.44
Gavin White 49 14.8 Chanel DINCER 44 33.00
Graham Eadie 72 15.2 Donna-Marie ELMS 62 35.50 W
1200m Age Time Ken CARTER 70 1.36.1
John Papworth 55 06:12 2.5km
Cheryl Beveridge 58 06:12 Fraser MURRAY 51 13.04
Bill Ristevski 58 06:37 Fiona ELY 53 16.00
200m Age Time Age-grade Maria BARBETTI 58 15.02
Gavin White 49 38.0 56.4% Frank BRADLEY 67 18.34
Graham Eadie 72 37.7 66.7% Ken CARTER 70 24.09
4000m Age Time Age-grade Gary O'DWYER 64 25.56 20.11
Ruby Beveridge 21 22:01 51.7% Brian DELANEY 69 26.19 22.07
Cheryl Beveridge 58 24:16 60.9% Donna-Marie ELMS 62 26.22 24.07 W
Maggie Armstrong 61 22:16 69.3% Fraser MURRAY 51 26.26 16.01
Bill Ristevski 58 26:50 45.4% Ken CARTER 70 31.20 41.20
John Papworth 55 15:49 75.1%
Graham Eadie 72 25:07 55.6% COBURG August 10th 2023

60m
Bruce GIBBS 74 11.83
Rob LEWIS 76 13.10
Donna-Marie ELMS 62 14.93
Ken CARTER 70 46.08
1000m Walk
Donna-Marie ELMS 62 6.24
1500m Age-graded Championship
Fraser MURRAY 51 5.30.2 W
Michael MEANEY 68 6.42.3
Fiona ELY 53 7.37.9
Maria BARBETTI 58 8.08.3
Rob LEWIS 76 11.16.9
Bruce GIBBS 74 12.58.0
200m
Michael MEANEY 68 44.98
Donna-Marie ELMS 62 1.00.1



COBURG 10th August 2023 (cont) 300m Time Challenge
2km Walk Michael MEANEY 68 1.00.9*
Fiona ELY 53 18.25 Rob LEWIS 76 1.31.1
2km Walk *Achieved challenge of running quicker than age
Michael MEANEY 68 10.27 2.4km
Fiona ELY 53 11.00 Michael MEANEY 68 11.49
Fraser MURRAY 51 11.24 Fiona ELY 53 13.21
4km Maria BARBETTI 58 14.14
Maria BARBETTI 58 24.16 Len HALLETT 74 16.17

Matt HALLETT 34 16.17
COBURG 17th August 2023 4.2km
100m Fraser MURRAY 51 26.37
Rob LEWIS 76 23.75
David ISAACS 61 33.54 COBURG 31st August 2023
Ken CARTER 70 1.09.4 100m
7.5 minute select starting point Paul O'NEILL 58 14.11

Time Diff. Matt GOODGER 46 18.98
Michael MEANEY 68 7.28 2 Bruce GIBBS 74 20.34
Fraser MURRAY 51 7.39 9 Rob LEWIS 76 21.90
Fiona ELY 53 7.12 18 Donna-Marie ELMS 62 23.27
Rob LEWIS 76 6.53 37 Ken CARTER 70 1.08.9
David ISAACS 61 8.28 52 W 10 minute time trial
400m Distance
Fraser MURRAY 51 1.40 Michael MEANEY 68 2160m
David ISAACS 61 2.53 W Maria BARBETTI 58 1780m
2.6km Walk Fiona ELY 53 1720m
David ISAACS 61 19.58 Donna-Marie ELMS 62 1550m W
3km Rob LEWIS 76 1280m
Fraser MURRAY 51 13.25 Len HALLETT 74 1210m W
Michael MEANEY 68 16.41 Gary O'DWYER 64 1200m

200m 
COBURG 24th August 2023 Matt GOODGER 46 38.64
110m Michael MEANEY 68 41.70
Paul O'NEILL 58 17.04 Bruce GIBBS 74 46.37
Rob LEWIS 76 23.82 Len HALLETT 74 51.96
Bruce GIBBS 74 24.10 Rob LEWIS 76 55.70
Ken CARTER 70 1.09.0 Donna-Marie ELMS 62 59.25 W
100m 2km
Andrew CLOSE 34 15.59 Michael MEANEY 68 10.22
800m Fiona ELY 53 10.49
Fraser MURRAY 51 2.43 Maria BARBETTI 58 11.22
Michael MEANEY 68 3.35 Matt GOODGER 46 12.24
Fiona ELY 53 4.00 Len HALLETT 74 13.04
Maria BARBETTI 58 4.13
Len HALLETT 74 4.49
Bruce GIBBS 74 6.51
100m
Andrew CLOSE 34 15.2



CROYDON 1st August 2023 CROYDON 8th August 2023 
1300 METRE WALK 1500 METRE WALK
Sandra GEISLER 45 Sandra GEISLER 45 9.03
Gunther ILGOUTZ 84 Paul MORITZ 64 10.15
Veronica BROWN 58 Gunther ILGOUTZ 84 10.48
Grant MURFETT 56 No Veronica BROWN 58 10.57
Liz WRIGLEY  67 Grant MURFETT 56 13.23
Phyllis GOSBELL  85 Jess DUX 39 13.24
Colin WILLIAMS 74 Times Liz WRIGLEY 67 13.24
Jess DUX 38 Colin WILLIAMS 74 13.33
Rob STAGG 56 John CHERUBIN 64 13.35
Gary TURNER 70 Available Rob STAGG 56 13.42
Barry MURLEY 84 Barry MURLEY 84 15.12
Tony FREEGARD 67 Gary TURNER 70 15.13
Ron SMITH 76 Ron SMITH 74 18.27
110 METRE SPRINT 60 METRE SPRINT 
Heat 1: Heat 1:
Ryder DUX Inv 18.9 Ryder DUX Inv 10.4
Holly WILLIAMS Inv 20.4 Sandra GEISLER 45 11.3
Leon LI Inv 24.3 Leon LI Inv 12.1
Veronica BROWN 58 29.1 Geoff ARNOTT 74 12.2
Heat 2: Gunther ILGOUTZ 84 14.0
Paul DURRANT 62 15.5 Veronica BROWN 58 16.0
Grant MURFETT 56 15.5 Heat 2:
Rob STAGG 56 16.3 Jess DUX 39 9.0
Jess DUX 38 16.8 Rob STAGG 56 9.1
2 x 600 METRE RELAY Grant MURFETT 56 9.7
Sandra GEISLER 45 Corey WILLIAMS 33 10.3 80m
Rob STAGG 56 5.13 1400m RUN N.O.T. Clock Nom.

Ryder DUX Inv Grant MURFETT 56 6.14 6.30
Jess DUX 38 5.30 Ryder DUX Inv 6.48 8.00
Veronica BROWN 58 Sandra GEISLER ** 45 7.11 7.00 winner
Grant MURFETT 56 5.32 Geoff ARNOTT 74 7.24 8.30
200 METRE SPRINT John CHERUBIN 64 7.25 7.00
Grant MURFETT 56 28.0 Veronica BROWN 58 9.31 13.00
Rob STAGG 56 33.3 Colin WILLIAMS 74 12.43 ➖
Ryder DUX Inv 36.4 Tania NEALE 45 12.45 11.22
Jess DUX 38 37.1 44 SECONDS RUN N.O.S.P. 
Holly WILLIAMS Inv 44.7 Colin WILLIAMS 74 35.6
Leon LI Inv 52.9 Veronica BROWN 58 36.5
Veronica BROWN 58 54.8 Ryder DUX Inv 37.3
15 Minutes RUN/WALK Laps Metres Paul MORITZ 64 37.8
Ryder DUX    Inv 5 280 Tania NEALE 45 39.6
Veronica BROWN  58 5 50 Grant MURFETT 56 40.4
Gary TURNER 70 3 280 walk Rob STAGG 56 41.0
SHOT PUT Jess DUX ** 39 46.4 winner
Paul DURRANT 62 10.17 John CHERUBIN 64 48.0
Jess DUX 38 8.31 Geoff ARNOTT 74 49.3
Ryder DUX Inv 5.78 Leon LI Inv 51.6
Veronica BROWN 58 6



CROYDON 8th August 2023 (cont) 1 km walk
RUN/WALK Tony FREEGARD 67 8.15
Sandra GEISLER 45 2 laps walk Phyllis GOSBELL 85 9.32
Ryder DUX Inv No 3 laps run Gary TURNER 70 10.06
John CHERUBIN 64 5 laps run 3 km walk
Geoff ARNOTT 74 Times 5 laps run Paul MORITZ 64 22.27
Jess DUX  39 5 laps walk Ian UREN 72 25.26
Paul MORITZ 64 Available 2k walk
Veronica BROWN 58 6 laps run CROYDON 22nd August 2023 
JAVELIN  N.O.D. Best Nom. 2 X 2 X 400 METRE WALK 
Grant MURFETT 56 21.57 19.00 Colin WILLIAMS 74
Jess DUX  ** 39 17.98 18.00 Gunther ILGOUTZ 84 10.58
Ryder DUX Inv 11.02 10.00 Phyllis GOSBELL 85
Veronica BROWN 58 6.92 7.00 Paul MORITZ 64 11.22
Holly WILLIAMS Inv 6.65 6.00 Leon LI Inv

Kasen NEALE Inv 12.00
CROYDON 15th August 2023 Barry MURLEY 84
1600m WALK N.O.T. Clock Nom. Tania NEALE 45 12.22
Paul MORITZ 64 11.22 11.12 Liz WRIGLEY 67
Grant MURFETT 56 12.07 11.52 Grant MURETT 56 12.36
Ian UREN 72 13.08 12.40 Ryder DUX Inv
John CHERUBIN 64 13.11 14.00 Jess DUX 39 12.36
Liz WRIGLEY 67 13.26 13.05 120 METRE SPRINT
Tony FREEGARD 67 13.32 10.12 Jess DUX 39 19.2
Phyllis GOSBELL 85 13.57 13.35 Adam PRITCHARD 37 19.9
Gary TURNER ** 70 16.09 16.00 winner Kasen NEALE Inv 21.1
Barry MURLEY 84 16.10 ➖ Leon LI Inv 25.9
Rob STAGG 56 16.34 ➖ 1100m RUN N.O.T. Clock Nom.

80 METRE SPRINT Adam PRITCHARD 37 4.25 5.15
Paul DURRANT 62 11.0 Jess DUX 39 6.44 8.00
Grant MURFETT 56 12.5 Paul MORITZ ** 64 7.54 7.40 winner
Russell OAKLEY 83 15.0 Andrew EGGINTON 61 11.26 ➖
Geoff ARNOTT 74 15.5 250 METRE SPRINT
Leon LI Inv 16.6 Jess DUX 39 44.8
Barry MURLEY 84 22.3 Adam PRITCHARD 37 47.2
1500 METRE RUN Tania NEALE 45 49.0 200m
Grant MURFETT 56 6.29 Colin WILLIAMS 74 51.9 200m
John CHERUBIN 64 7.42 Kasen NEALE Inv 59.4
Geoff ARNOTT 74 8.18 Leon LI Inv 76.4
280m SPRINT  N.O.T. Clock Nom. DISTANCE
Grant MURFETT 56 41.5 48.0 Phyllis GOSBELL 85 7.50 2 laps walk
Russell OAKLEY ** 83 61.9 65.0 winner Paul MORITZ 64 11.43 4 laps walk
Geoff ARNOTT 74 63.4 72.0 Adam PRITCHARD 37 13.27 5 laps run
John CHERUBIN 64 68.1 60.0 Tania NEALE 45 16.59 4 laps walk
Leon LI Inv 81.0 68.0 Jess DUX 39 16.59 4 laps walk
3 KM RUN 2 x 1000 METRE RELAY
John CHERUBIN 64 17.14 Ryder DUX Inv
Geoff ARNOTT 74 18.28 Kasen NEALE Inv 9.11

John CHERUBIN 64
Rob STAGG 56 9.33



CROYDON 29th August 2023 DONCASTER 7th August 2023
1200 METRE WALK Discus
Kasen NEALE Inv 10.00 Bernie McLoughlan (70) 22.20
Tony FREEGARD 67 10.01 Brent Nunn (39) 21.23
Phyllis GOSBELL 85 10.30 Tom Leong (81) 14.98
John CHERUBIN 64 10.31 Barry Dorr (85) 14.23 (Record)
Leon LI Inv 11.12 Bev Learmont (74) 12.68
Grant MURFETT 56 11.18 1600 metres
Rob STAGG 56 11.19 Frank Prowse (71) 5.19.2 (800 Walk)
Colin WILLIAMS 74 12.05 Edward Borham (9) 6.14.3
Gary TURNER 70 12.18 Jason Merrett (51) 6.19.6
Liz WRIGLEY 67 12.18 Doug Sandiford (66) 6.56.4
Ron SMITH 74 14.40 Elizabeth Grover (59) 7.28.9
70 METRE SPRINT 120 metres
Heat 1: Gerald Brown (60) 16.92
Kasen NEALE Inv 11.4 Brent Nunn (39) 17.12
Ryder DUX Inv 12.2 Barry Dorr (85) 17.46 (80m)
Leon LI Inv 14.0 David McConnell (71)
Colin WILLIAMS 74 17.5 Bernie McLoughlan (70) No
Heat 2: Bianca Levis (47) Times
Ash ALMOND 32 9.4 Richard Trembath (81) Taken (80m)
Jess DUX 39 10.0 Bev Learmont (74) (90m)
Rob STAGG 56 10.5 Carolyn Aughey (81) (80m)
180 METRE SPRINT N.O.T. Tom Leong (81)

Clock Nom. Doncaster 600 metres (handicap)
Jess DUX 39 28.3 33.0 Doug Sandiford SCR 2.19.0 2.19.0 (DQ)
Rob STAGG ** 56 29.1 30.0 winner Jason Merrett -0.20 2.33.0 2.13.0
Ryder DUX Inv 35.0 46.0 200 metres
Kasen NEALE Inv 35.8 34.5 Gerald Brown (60) 29.06
John CHERUBIN 64 38.8 40.0 Brent Nunn (39) 29.28
Tania NEALE 45 39.9 39.0 David McConnell (71) 32.32

Barry Dorr (85) 32.58 (150 metres)
10 OR 20 MINUTE RUN/WALK Bernie McLoughlan (70) 33.86
10 Mins Walk: Laps Metres Richard Trembath (81) 34.16 (150 metres)
Gary TURNER 70 2 200 Bianca Levis (47) 36.80
Tania NEALE 45 2 200 Carolyn Aughey (81) 38.18 (150 metres)
Phyllis GOSBELL 85 2 200
20 Mins: DONCASTER 14th August 2023
John CHERUBIN 64 7 100 Doncaster 1000 metres (handicap)
Tony FREEGARD 67 5 255 walk Michael Borham -2.00 6.33.8 04:33.8 (DQ)
JAVELIN THROW Bernie McLoughlan -2.30 6.49.4 04:19.4 (DQ)
Ash ALMOND 32 46.14 Maggie Armstrong -2.00 6.51.5 04:51.5 (DQ)
Jess DUX 39 21.90 Daniel Patience -3.30 6.52.4 03:22.4 (DQ)
Andrew EGGINTON61 20.48 Frank Prowse -0.00 6.55.2 06:55.2 (Winner)
Grant MURFETT 56 19.00 Dino Imbriano -3.30 6.55.7 03:25.7
Allan WOOD 86 16.10 Edward Borham -3.30 7.00.4 03:30.4
Kasen NEALE Inv 12.36
Ryder DUX Inv 11.38



DONCASTER 14th August 2023 (cont) 150 metres heat 2
60 metres Gerald Brown (60) 21.02
Ash Almond (32) 8.62 Brent Nunn (39) 21.04
Brent Nunn (39) 8.74 David McConnell (71) 23.22
Gerald Brown (60) 8.86 Bianca Levis (47) 24.04
Bianca Levis (47) 9.68 Bernie McLoughlan (71) 24.50
Graham Ford (74) 9.78 600 metres
Bernie McLoughlan (70) 9.93 Jameson Perrine (44) 01:43.2
Barry Dorr (85) 12.36 Daniel Patience (42) 01:54.2
Bev Learmont (74) 12.68 Edward Borham (9) 02:00.1
400 metres (age-graded) Justin McFarlane (39) 02:07.3
Gerald Brown (-69) 50.96 Jason Merrett (51) 02:08.8
David McConnell -102 51.56 Roberto Chavez (44) 02:15.5
Bernie McLoughlan -102 55.80 Doug Sandiford (66) 02:18.5
Maggie Armstrong -112 60.88 Bernie McLoughlan (71) 02:22.4
Daniel Patience cratc 62.72 Kath Gawthorn (48) 02:32.6
Barry Dorr -156 63.94 David McConnell (71) 02:35.2
100 metres Christopher Worsnop () 02:42.1
Brent Nunn (39) 14.08 Keira Manevski (9) 03:48.0
David McConnell (71) 15.54 Meisha Manevski (41) 03:49.5
Bianca Levis (47) 16.05 1 mile/800 walk
Graham Ford (74) 16.37 Frank Prowse (71) 04:54.7 (Walk Record)
Maggie Armstrong (61) 19.42 Daniel Patience (42) 05:36.5
Barry Dorr (85) 21.56 Justin McFarlane (39) 06:04.5
3000 metres Jameson Perrine (44) 06:17.0
Bernie McLoughlan (70) 02:47.6 (600 metres) Jason Merrett (51) 06:43.8
Dino Imbriano (48) 11:22.2 Tom Leong (81) 06:48.4 (New Walk Record)
Frank Prowse (71) 13:23.9 (2 km walk) Meisha Manevski (41) 06:52.0 (Walk)

Keira Manevski (9) 06:52.5 (Walk)
DONCASTER 21st August 2023 Roberto Chavez (44) 06:52.9
60 metres Elizabeth Grover (60) 07:30.8
Brent Nunn (39) 8.58 Christopher Worsnop 65 08:16.8
Gerald Brown (60) 8.64 300 metres
Bianca Levis (47) 9.54 Jameson Perrine (44) 44.96
Bernie McLoughlan (71) 9.78 Gerald Brown (60) 47.56
Jeffrey Sim (61) 10.90 David McConnell (71) 52.46
Christopher Worsnop 65 11.66 Doug Sandiford (66) 51.54
Barry Dorr (85) 12.40 Jeffrey Sim (61) 61.76
Grant Stewart (66) 13.02 Christopher Worsnop 65 64.18
150 metres heat 1 Carolyn Aughey (81) 88.78
Christopher Worsnop 65 26.96 3000 metres/1600 walk
Jeffrey Sim (61) 27.10 Elizabeth Grover (60) 04:34.1 (1 km)
Grant Stewart (66) 30.76 Frank Prowse (71) 10:11.0 (Walk)
Barry Dorr (85) 31.76 Justin McFarlane (39) 12:39.6
Tom Leong (81) 32.18 Jason Merrett (51) 13:22.2
Carolyn Aughey (81) 37.54 Doug Sandiford (66) 13:45.6

Christopher Worsnop 65 16:01.2



EAST BURWOOD 3rd August 2023 400 METRE RUN
60 METRE SPRINT Corey WILLIAMS 33 60.6
Heat 1: Holly WILLIAMS Inv 105.2
Holly WILLIAMS Inv 11.6 Leon LI Inv 146.4
Leon LI Inv 12.3 4000m AGE GRADED C'SHIP Age %

Ann HOLCOMBE 76 12.7 Dean SCIACCA                 57 15.46 76.53
Shirley COPPOCK 87 13.4 Jason MERRETT 51 16.52 68.08
Lloyd NICHOLS 82 37.9 Michael COLLINS             56 17.10 69.71
Heat 2: Ron GILLIES                     68 18.09 73.46
Corey WILLIAMS 33 7.6 Julie PIAO 50 19.47 67.06
Paul DURRANT 62 8.6 Peter DODGSHUN 71 21.29 64.16
Peter WILLMOTT 56 9.1 Chris WORSNOP 65 22.36 57.37
Fenlu MENG 67 9.6 Julia ZHOU 55 23.22 60.63
Donna CLARKE 70 10.9 80 METRE SPRINT
Heat 3: Heat 1:
Elizabeth LIOULIAKIS Inv 9.8 Elizabeth LIOULIAKIS Inv 13.2
Chris ROBINSON 64 10.0 Holly WILLIAMS Inv 15.3
Bill LIOULIAKIS 54 10.6 Leon LI Inv 16.5
Alexandra LIOULIAKIS Inv 12.1 Ann HOLCOMBE 76 17.1
700 OR 1500 METRE RUN Shirley COPPOCK 87 19.0
700 metres: Lloyd NICHOLS 82 50.6
Jason MERRETT 51 2.29 Heat 2:
Peter WILLMOTT 56 2.33 Peter WILLMOTT 56 12.3
Bill LIOULIAKIS 54 2.55 Chris ROBINSON 64 13.4
Greg PALMER 65 3.12 Donna CLARKE 70 14.3
Elizabeth LIOULIAKIS Inv 3.15 Chris WORSNOP 65 14.7
Alexandra LIOULIAKIS Inv 3.53 100 METRE SPRINT
1500 metres: Corey WILLIAMS 33 11.9
Dean SCIACCA 57 5.55 Bill LIOULIAKIS 54 14.0
Andrew FRASER 81 28.5 SHOT PUT  HANDICAP Best Adjusted

1200m H/C WALK Clock Actual Fenlu MENG 67 6.64 12.34
Paul MORITZ 64 13.28 8.03 Paul DURRANT 62 10.21 12.31
Greg PALMER 65 13.33 7.38 Toni MATTERS 54 9.71 12.31
Donna CLARKE 70 13.35 9.45 Chris ROBINSON 64 6.38 12.23
Leo WATSON 82 13.41 9.46 Bill LIOULIAKIS 54 9.00 12.20
Liz WRIGLEY 67 13.50 10.00 Allan WOOD 86 6.37 11.97
Phyllis GOSBELL 85 13.56 10.21 Julie PIAO 50 4.55 11.80
Chris WORSNOP 65 14.05 8.30 Julia ZHOU 55 4.91 11.78
Leonie GILLIES 65 14.35 9.55 Peter WILLMOTT 56 7.24 11.29
800 METRE OR 2 KM WALK 
800 metres: EAST BURWOOD 10th August 2023 
Liz WRIGLEY 67 7.59 100 METRE SPRINT
Gary TURNER 70 8.01 Heat 1:
2 km: Donna CLARKE 70 18.5
Paul MORITZ 64 14.49 Chris WORSNOP 65 19.2
2 KM RUN Holly WILLIAMS Inv 20.1
Fenlu MENG 67 10.26 Leon LI Inv 20.8
Chris ROBINSON 64 10.41 Shirley COPPOCK 87 24.2
Leonie GILLIES 65 12.38 Lloyd NICHOLS 82 66.6
Bernie McLOUGHLAN 70 5.57 1200m



EAST BURWOOD 10th August 2023 (cont) 200m SPRINT N.O.T. Clock Nom.

100 METRE SPRINT Peter WILLMOTT 56 29.5
Heat 2: Jess DUX 39 30.2 36.0
Corey WILLIAMS 33 12.8 Bernie McLOUGHLAN 70 31.0 35.0
Aidan SCHANSSEMA 40 13.4 Leon LI ** Inv 48.3 48.0 winner
Jess DUX 39 14.9 Shirley COPPOCK 87 61.4 60.0
Peter WILLMOTT 56 15.5 Lloyd NICHOLS 82 155.2
Bernie McLOUGHLAN 70 16.2 2000 METRE HANDICAP RUN 
Jahran SCHANSSEMA 45 17.0 TADPOLE SERIES HEAT 3
Chris ROBINSON 64 17.4 Clock Actual

Greg PALMER 65 21.9 Julia ZHOU 55 11.39 10.39
60 METRE SPRINT Chris WORSNOP 65 11.41 9.56
Heat 1: Kai CHEN 61 11.42 10.22
Donna CLARKE 70 10.9 Sam DEFANIS 75 11.43 10.23
Holly WILLIAMS Inv 11.4 Leonie GILLIES 65 11.53 11.33
Leon LI Inv 12.7 Ron GILLIES 68 12.16 8.41
Shirley COPPOCK 87 14.0 Chris ROBINSON 64 12.18 10.33
Andrew FRASER 81 19.5 Julie PIAO 50 12.19 9.34
Horacio DIAZ 77 21.9 Janet HOLMES 70 12.25 11.20
Lloyd NICHOLS 82 35.0 Jason MERRETT 51 12.27 8.07
Heat 2: Paul EARLE 59 12.27 8.07
Jess DUX 39 9.5 Michael COLLINS 56 12.29 8.19
Bernie McLOUGHLAN 70 9.9 Peter DODGSHUN 70 12.34 10.09
Chris ROBINSON 64 10.4 Aidan SCHANSSEMA 40 14.14 9.44
Chris WORSNOP 65 11.8 Jahran SCHANSSEMA 45 15.20 10.50
Heat 3: DISCUS N.O.D. Best Nom.

Corey WILLIAMS 33 7.8 Paul DURRANT 62 36.80 35.50
Aidan SCHANSSEMA 40 8.2 Bill LIOULIAKIS ** 54 26.07 26.00 winner
Paul DURRANT 62 8.7 Aidan SCHANSSEMA 40 23.26 22.55
Peter WILLMOTT 56 9.3 Jess DUX 39 22.54 20.00
Jahan SCHANSSEMA 45 10.0 Peter WILLMOTT 56 22.39 23.00
HALF MILE OR ONE MILE Bernie McLOUGHLAN 70 18.93 20.50
Half Mile: Chris ROBINSON 64 16.23 16.00
Jason MERRETT 51 3.02 Jahran SCHANSSEMA 45 16.00 15.00
Peter WILLMOTT 56 3.05 Andrew FRASER 81 12.80 12.00
Bill LIOULIAKIS 54 3.19 Allan WOOD 86 11.97 12.25
Elizabeth LIOULIAKIS Inv 3.23 Julia ZHOU 55 11.30 13.00
Greg PALMER 65 3.49 Julie PIAO 50 10.65 12.50
One Mile:
Chris WORSNOP 65 8.23 EAST BURWOOD 17th August 2023
800m WALK H/C Clock Actual 200 METRE SPRINT
Janet HOLMES 70 8.47 5.07 Grant MURFETT 56 28.6
Chris WORSNOP 65 8.49 5.09 Andrew CLOSE 34 30.6
Shirley COPPOCK 87 8.51 7.26 Donna CLARKE 70 40.4
Phyllis GOSBELL 85 8.57 6.32 Lloyd NICHOLS 82 153.0
Donna CLARKE 70 9.01 6.21
Leo WATSON 82 9.06 6.21
Greg PALMER 65 9.09 5.04
Leonie GILLIES 65 9.10 6.00



EAST BURWOOD 17th August 2023 (cont) 5 KM HANDICAP RUN
60 METRE SPRINT FRANK TUTCHENER SERIES HEAT 1
Heat 1: Clock Actual

Donna CLARKE 70 10.7 Julie PIAO 50 30.30 24.20
Leon LI Inv 11.7 Kenny WONG 54 30.38 29.08
Chris WORSNOP 65 12.2 Michael COLLINS 56 31.25 22.00
Shirley COPPOCK 87 14.2 Jason MERRETT 51 31.30 21.45
Lloyd NICHOLS 82 36.3 Peter DODGSHUN 70 31.34 27.04
Heat 2: Sam DEFANIS 75 31.44 27.44
Andrew CLOSE 34 8.1 Glenn CLAIDEN 69 31.54 27.54
Paul DURRANT 62 8.4 Stephen DAY 53 31.58 22.08
Grant MURFETT 56 8.9 Chris WORSNOP 65 33.54 28.14
Peter WILLMOTT 56 9.1 JAVELIN HANDICAP Best Adjusted

Bernie McLOUGHL 70 9.4 Bill LIOULIAKIS 54 22.23 42.48
Chris ROBINSON 64 10.1 Peter WILLMOTT 56 22.54 41.94
WALK/RUN Bernie McLOUGHLAN 70 18.52 41.92
Liz WRIGLEY   67 10.00 1k walk Elizabeth LIOULIAKIS Inv 7.88 39.88
Gary TURNER  70 10.00 1k walk Julie PIAO 50 8.73 39.38
Chris ROBINSON 64 11.40 2k run Chris ROBINSON 64 12.88 38.88
Bernie McLOUGHLAN 70 13.10 3k run Andrew CLOSE 34 9.53 38.78
400m RUN N.O.T. Clock Nom. Allan WOOD 86 16.07 38.27
Grant MURFETT 56 62.7 70.0
Bill LIOULIAKIS 54 72.5 75.0 EAST BURWOOD 24th August 2023
Peter WILLMOTT 56 73.7 70.0 60 METRE SPRINT
Andrew CLOSE 34 75.9 70.0 Heat 1:
Bernie McLOUGHLAN 70 79.8 75.0 Donna CLARKE 70 11.1
Chris ROBINSON * 64 84.7 85.0 winner Holly WILLIAMS Inv 11.4
Chris WORSNOP 65 90.6 95.0 Leon LI Inv 12.1
Elizabeth LIOULIAKIS Inv 113.0 90.0 Andrew FRASER 81 16.1
Leon LI Inv 120.3 120.0 Narre NARASINGHE 87 19.9
600m WALK N.O.T.  Clock Nom. Heat 2:
Janet HOLMES 70 3.42 4.15 Peter WILLMOTT 56 9.6
Chris WORSNOP 65 3.49 4.00 Chris ROBINSON 64 10.1
Liz WRIGLEY 67 4.40 5.09 Bernie McLOUGHLAN 71 10.6
Phyllis GOSBELL 85 5.04 5.15 Chris WORSNOP 65 11.6
Leon LI Inv 5.12 5.20 600m RUN N.O.T. Clock Nom.

Glenn CLAIDEN ** 69 5.22 5.25 winner Jason MERRETT 51 2.05 2.02
Donna CLARKE 70 5.22 5.50 Bill LIOULIAKIS 54 2.11 2.22
Shirley COPPOCK 87 5.31 6.02 Greg PALMER 65 2.29 2.34
Gerald BURKE 73 5.35 5.40 Chris WORSNOP ** 65 2.43 2.45 winner
Gary TURNER 70 5.50 6.00 Leon LI Inv 3.45 3.20
90 METRE SPRINT Narre NARASINGHE 87 4.17 4.00
Grant MURFETT 56 12.6 1200 METRE HANDICAP WALK
Paul DURRANT 62 12.9 Clock Actual

Donna CLARKE 70 14.5 Chris WORSNOP 65 13.50 8.05
Chris  WORSNOP 65 16.0 Phyllis GOSBELL 85 13.54 10.14
Andrew CLOSE 34 17.6 100m Gerald BURKE 83 13.57 12.12
Leon LI Inv 19.3 Greg PALMER 65 14.07 7.52
Shirley COPPOCK 87 22.3 Donna CLARKE 70 14.20 10.15
Lloyd NICHOLS 82 60.6



EAST BURWOOD August 24th 2023 (cont) 60 METRE SPRINT
110 METRE SPRINT Heat 1:
Corey WILLIAMS 33 14.8 Chris ROBINSON 64 10.4
Bill LIOULIAKIS 54 15.3 Donna CLARKE 70 11.2
Fenglu MENG 67 17.6 Narre NARASINGHE 87 17.5
Chris ROBINSON 64 18.1 Horcio DIAZ 77 21.1
Chris WORSNOP 65 19.4 Lloyd NICHOLS 82 37.3
Donna CLARKE 70 20.0 Heat 2:
Holly WILLIAMS Inv 21.9 Corey WILLIAMS 33 7.7
Leon LI Inv 23.7 Zac MATTERS 16 7.8
300 METRE SPRINT Andrew CLOSE 34 8.7
Bill LIOULIAKIS 54 48.9 Bill LIOULIAKIS 54 10.8
Andrew FRASER 81 166.1 880 YARDS SELF HANDICAP RUN 
2000 METRE HANDICAP RUN  DOUG ORR MEMORIAL HEAT 1
TADPOLE SERIES HEAT 4 Zac MATTERS              16 4.54

Clock Actual Peter SHANAHAN 62 5.01
Chris ROBINSON 64 11.45 10.00 Michael COLLINS 56 5.04
Kai CHEN 61 12.06 10.01 Bill LIOULIAKIS 54 5.10
Peter DODGSHUN 71 12.07 9.42 Chris ROBINSON 64 5.13
Jason MERRETT 51 12.13 7.53 Narre NARASINGHE 87 6.10
Julia PIAO 50 12.14 9.24 800m WALK H/C Clock Actual

Paul EARLE 59 12.17 7.57 Peter SHANAHAN 62 9.01 5.26
Michael COLLINS 56 12.25 8.20 Leonie GILLIES 66 9.02 5.57
Stephen DAY 53 12.29 8.14 Andrew FRASER 81 9.03 8.03
Sam DEFANIS 75 12.33 10.33 Liz WRIGLEY 67 9.13 6.38
Chris WORNSOP 65 12.45 10.15 Peter BATTRICK 80 9.16 8.46
Marty TRIVETT 57 17.10 10.40 Paul MORITZ 64 9.22 6.27
Series Winners: Donna CLARKE 70 9.29 7.24
1.   Peter Dodgshun Phyllis GOSBELL 85 9.34 7.04
2.   Chris Robinson Gary TURNER 70 9.39 7.44
3.   Jason Merrett
SHOT PUT N.O.D. Best Nom. 100m HANDICAP SPRINT H'cp Mtrs

Paul DURRANT 62 10.12 10.30 Zac MATTERS 16 12.5 2
Toni MATTERS 54 9.50 9.75 Corey WILLIAMS 33 12.8 Minus 4
Bernie McLOUGHLAN 71 7.96 8.70 Andrew CLOSE 34 13.1 9
Narre NARASINGHE 87 7.00 5.30 Bill LIOULIAKIS 54 13.7 4
Allan WOOD 86 6.97 6.50 Donna CLARKE 70 13.9 26
Fenlu MENG 67 6.93 6.70 Horacio DIAZ 77 14.4 60
Peter DODGSHUN  * 71 6.93 6.90 winner Lloyd NICHOLS 82 16.0 74
Chris ROBINSON 64 6.54 6.20 Andrew FRASER 81 21.4 39
Andrew FRASER 81 5.55 5.50 1 KM WALK
Julia PIAO 50 4.35 4.70 Paul MORITZ 64 6.54

Gary TURNER 70 9.37
EAST BURWOOD 24th August 2023 3 KM RUN
150 METRE SPRINT Leonie GILLIES 66 18.34
Zac MATTERS 16 20.6 Jack DURRANT 26 18.35
Bill LIOULIAKIS 54 23.0
Andrew CLOSE 34 23.9
Lloyd NICHOLS 82 111.0



EAST BURWOOD August 31st 2023 (cont) FRANKSTON & PENINSULA AUGUST 3rd 2023
5 KM HANDICAP RUN 100m Sprint
FRANK TUTCHENER SERIES HEAT 2 Bill Carr 73 18.94

Clock Actual Henry Sheedy Inv 16.53
Luke SCIACCA 14 27.45 18.05 Clementine Sheedy Inv 18.47
Peter SHANAHAN 62 28.16 26.46 300m Sprint
Michael COLLINS 56 28.23 21.53 Bill Carr 73 55.00
Julie PIAO 50 28.38 24.23 Matt Matin 48 60.00
Ron GILLIES 68 28.49 22.54 Henry Sheedy Inv 56.13
Jason MERRETT 51 29.01 22.01 1000m Run
Dean SCIACCA 56 29.02 19.52 Chris Sheedy 55 3.28
Peter DODGSHUN 71 29.23 27.33 David Sutherland 69 4.10
Narre NARASINGHE 87 45.00 45.00 Liz Lowther 71 4.19
DISCUS THROW HANDICAP Matt Matin 48 4.32

Best Adjusted Bec Thwaites 35 4.43
Peter SHANAHAN 62 21.70 42.15 Bronwyn Hanns 60 5.00
Paul DURRANT 62 32.94 41.57 Rebekah Lockhart 38 5.21
Julie PIAO 50 11.47 40.97 Gary Meyer 68 5.28
Chris ROBINSON 64 15.54 40.49 David Dodson 64 5.34
Jack DURRANT 26 21.05 39.90 John Delaney 73 5.52

Henry Sheedy      In 4.06
1000m Walk
Marnie Zakis 48 6.53
Robyn Wheatley 71 8.26
Barry Jeffs 74 10.02
Lindsay Beaton 73 10.02
2km Run
Bronwyn Hanns 60 11.58
Gary Meyer 68 11.58
Bill Carr 73 12.12
John Delaney 73 12.42
Robyn Wheatley 71 17.24
3km Run
David Sutherland 69 13.39
Liz Lowther 71 14.19
Matt Matin 48 15.55
Henry Sheedy Inv 14.45
2km Walk
Barry Jeffs 74 15.37
3km Walk
Peter Ellis 72 20.34
Marnie Zakis 48 21.37
500m Cool down walk
Barry Jeffs 74 3.41
Robyn Wheatley 71 4.14
Charlie Mallia 74 4.17
Frances Halton 61 8.30



FRANKSTON & PENINSULA AUGUST 3rd (cont) 5 Lap spiral run (2077m)
500m Cool down run Ian Orr 72 10.07
Bill Carr 73 1.58 Bill Carr 74 10.55
Bec Thwaites 35 2.24 Barry Jeffs 74 10.58
Liz Lowther 71 2.30 David Dodson 64 12.03
Rebekah Lockhart 38 2.30 John Delaney 73 13.38
Matt Matin 48 2.42 8 Lap spiral run (3415m)
David Dodson 64 2.57 David Sutherland 69 15.28
David Sutherland 69 2.58 Liz Lowther 71 16.32
Chris Sheedy 55 2.58 Chester Lennon 45 18.04
Henry Sheedy Inv 1.54 Charlie Mallia 74 20.11

Frances Halton 61 22.44
FRANKSTON & PENINSULA August 10th 2023 Henry Sheedy Inv 17.12
60m Sprint
Aiden Sheedy Inv 8.24 FRANKSTON & PENINSULA August 17th 2023
Veronica Sheedy Inv 8.52 80m
Henry Sheedy Inv 9.27 Frances Halton 61 15.28
Clementine Sheedy Inv 12.05 Mike Hall 85 17.03
200m Sprint Chris Sheedy 55 22.80
Frances Halton 61 44.52 Matt Matin 48 22.85
Veronica Sheedy Inv 28.06 150m 
Aiden Sheedy Inv 29.24 Chris Sheedy 55 19.69
Henry Sheedy Inv 34.22 Charlie Mallia 74 34.00
800m Run Frances Halton 61 34.06
Chris Sheedy 55 2.55 1600m run
David Sutherland 69 3.11 Chester Lennon 48 7.03
Liz Lowther 71 3.22 Dave Sutherland 69 7.10
Ian Orr 72 3.24 Matt Matin 48 8.07
Bill Carr 74 3.29 Gary Meyer 68 8.46
Chester Lennon 45 3.33 David Dodson 64 9.04
Barry Jeffs 74 3.55 Charlie Mallia 74 9.18
Charlie Mallia 74 3.57 John Delaney 73 9.35
Gary Meyer 68 4.45 Frances Halton 61 10.22
Frances Halton 61 5.17 1200m walk
Henry Sheedy Inv     3.17 Marnie Zakis 48 8.21
800m Walk Peter Ellis 72 8.24
Marnie Zakis 48 5.20 Robyn Wheatley 71 10.35
Robyn Wheatley 71 6.56 2km run
Carol Johnston 74 7.17 Chris Sheedy 55 9.23
Lindsay Beaton 73 7.20 Bronwyn Hanns 60 10.33
3 Lap Spiral walk (1223m) Gary Meyer 68 12.22
Carol Johnston 74 12.05 John Delaney 73 12.50
5 Lap spiral walk (2077m) Frances Halton 61 13.56
Lindsay Beaton 73 22.12 Robyn Wheatley 71 14.44
8 Lap spiral walk (3415m) Maggie Hawkes 67 15.12
Peter Ellis 72 23.47 4km run
Marnie Zakis 48 24.38 Dave Sutherland 69 18.57

Chester Lennon 45 19.46
Matt Matin 48 21.04
Charlie Mallia 74 24.51



FRANKSTON & PENINSULA August 17th (cont) 600m Run
2km walk Chester Lennon 45 2.32
Marnie Zakis 48 14.55 Matt Matin 48 2.36
4km walk Bill Carr 74 2.38
Peter Ellis 72 22.59 Ian Orr 72 2.45
800 m run Barry Jeffs 75 2.50
Chester Lennon 45 3.29 Liz Lowther 72 2.55
Dave Sutherland 69 4.16 Russell Dow 63 3.08
Charlie Mallia 74 4.11 Charlie Mallia 74 3.15
Matt Matin 48 4.1 David Dodson 64 3.27
John Delaney 73 4.33 Libby Belton 62 4.06
800m walk John Delaney 73 4.07
Robyn Wheatley 71 7.30 Gary Meyer 68 4.22
Fran Halton 61 9.54 David Sutherland 69 4.22
Chris Sheedy 55 10.05 Robyn Wheatley 71 4.27

Aiden Sheedy      In 2.02
FRANKSTON & PENINSULA August 24th 2023 Henry Sheedy      In 2.12
Graham Kilfoyle memorial 400m E/T    Run / Walk 1200m Walk

E/T  Clock Diff Heather Carr          74 8.01
Bill Carr 74 1.21 1.21 0.00 Bec Thwaites 35 10.34
David Dodson 64 1.55 1.52 -0.03 Rebekah Lockhart 38 13.03
Russell Dow 63 1.15 1.18 0.03 2.8km Walk
Rebekah Lockhart 38 2.00 2.03 0.03 Peter Ellis 72 19.05
Chris Sheedy 55 1.05 1.09 0.04 Marnie Zakis 48 20.59
Liz Lowther 72 1.35 1.29 -0.06 Greg Lovejoy 81 21.30
Ian Orr 72 1.40 1.33 -0.07 2km Run
Heather Carr (W) 74 2.38 2.31 -0.07 Ian Orr 72 9.48
Carol Johnston (W) 74 3.30 3.22 -0.08 Bronwyn Hanns 60 10.06
Hsien Chiam 52 1.50 1.41 -0.09 Barry Jeffs 75 10.48
Gary Meyer 68 1.51 2.00 0.09 Bill Carr 74 10.55
Matt Matin 48 1.40 1.30 -0.10 Gary Meyer 68 11.08
Bec Thwaites 35 1.45 1.35 -0.10 David Dodson 64 11.14
Barry Jeffs 75 1.45 1.33 -0.12 Charlie Mallia 74 12.51
Peter Ellis (W) 72 2.31 2.19 -0.12 Hsien Chiam 52 16.12
Robyn Wheatley(W) 71 3.05 3.17 -0.12 John Delaney 73 17.19
Frances Halton 61 2.25 2.11 -0.14 3.2km Run
Greg Lovejoy (W) 81 3.10 2.56 -0.14 Russell Dow 63 14.01
Chester Lennon 45 1.30 1.13 -0.17 David Sutherland 69 14.35
David Sutherland 69 1.59 1.39 -0.20 Liz Lowther 72 15.36
Lindsay Beaton (W) 73 3.48 3.19 -0.29 Matt Matin 48 16.02
Charlie Mallia 74 3.00 2.30 -0.30 Libby Belton 62 19.13
John Delaney 73 2.30 1.57 -0.33 Frances Halton 61 21.05
Aiden Sheedy  Inv 1.08 1.07 -0.01
Henry Sheedy  Inv 1.05 1.16 -0.11 FRANKSTON & PENINSULA August 31st 2023
Matt Westhorp  Inv 1.45 1.00 -0.45 90m Sprint
600m Walk Bill Carr 74 18.81
Heather Carr          74 4.18 Mike Hall 85 19.00
Greg Lovejoy 81 5.15 Frances Halton 61 20.50
Carol Johnston 74 5.38 John Delaney 73 24.44



FRANKSTON & PENINSULA August 31st (cont) GEELONG August 2nd 2023
1 Mile run 300m
Russell Dow 63 6.39 Daimin Mole 47.2
Chester Lennon 45 7.02 Kim Henderson 52.5
Matt Matin 48 7.54 Darren Riviere 56.0
David Sutherland 69 7.55 Michael King 01:01
Barry Jeffs 75 8.10 Peter Fuller 01:04
Gary Meyer 68 9.00 2400m
David Dodson 64 9.23 Dave Palmer 09:46
John Delaney 73 9.38 Peter Fuller 09:52
Effie Kompogiorgas 49 10.15 Alan Jenkins 10:35
Frances Halton 61 10.16 Jeff Walker 12:30
400m Sprint Gerry Fitzpatrick 12:41
Chester Lennon 45 1.17 Frank Engelsman 12:43
Bill Carr 74 1.19 Kath Oliver 12:56
Matt Matin 48 1.27 Parvi 13:18
Steven Kompogiorgas 50 1.3 800m
Barry Jeffs 75 1.39 Dave Elward 03:07
Effie Kompogiorgas 49 1.44 Kerry Wilson 05:11
John Delaney 73 2.03 1600m
Frances Halton 61 2.08 Darren Riviere 05:46
Greg Lovejoy 81 2.53 Walk Sue Howell 06:11
1 Mile walk Louis Rowan 06:12
Heather Carr          74 10.45 Dave Elward 06:28
Marnie Zakis 48 11.01 Peter Fuller 06:42
Greg Lovejoy 81 12.20 Daimin Mole 07:19
John Hallo 81 12.22 Jeff Walker 08:09
Robyn Wheatley 71 13.48 Gerry Fitzpatrick 08:22
4 Lap spiral run 1646m Frank Engelsman 08:35
Steven Kompogiorgas 50 7.51
Bronwyn Hanns 60 8.10 GEELONG August 9th 2023
Bec Thwaites 35 8.20 200m
Bill Carr 74 8.35 Dilpreet Singh Grewal 29.30
Gary Meyer 68 9.23 Daimin Mole 30.90
John Delaney 73 10.12 John Moore 34.70
Frances Halton 61 11.20 Darren Riviere 38.20
Robyn Wheatley 71 11.50 Kerry Wilson 48.90
4 Lap spiral walk 1646m 3200m
Heather Carr          74 11.06 Sharon Pedersen 12:46
Lindsay Beaton 73 16.14 Dave Palmer 12:47
6 Lap spiral run 2515m Cameron White 12:56
Russell Dow 63 10.41 Alan Jenkins 14:34
David Sutherland 69 11.00 Michael Panckridge 15:14
Chester Lennon 45 13.19 Jeff Walker 16:43
Matt Matin 48 13.26 Parvi Kambo 17:06
Barry Jeffs 75 13.56 Frank Engelsman 17:42
6 Lap spiral walk 2515m 1600m
Peter Ellis 72 17.04 Dave Elward 06:22
Marnie Zakis 48 18.19 2000m
Greg Lovejoy 81 18.53 Jill Coyte (W) 13:44



GEELONG August 9th 2023 (cont) GLEN EIRA August 1st 2023
1000m 60m E/T Clock E/T Diff
Darren Riviere 03:32 Aggie Byers 44 8.93 8.90 0.03
Dave Elward 03:49 Vivienne Cash 71 9.92 10.00 -0.08
Daimin Mole 04:01 June Treweek 62 9.27 9.35 -0.08
Dilpreet Singh Grewal 04:21 Hugh Stevenson 62 8.72 8.90 -0.18
Jeff Walker 04:52 Natalie Baumgurtel 54 9.50 9.75 -0.25
Michael King 04:56 Michelle Edmonds 49 10.21 10.60 -0.39
Frank Engelsman 05:19 Bob Wishart 81 9.24 9.64 -0.40
Parvi Kambo 05:25 Eloisa Nidorfer 53 14.91 15.50 -0.59
Kerry Wilson 06:29 600m Walk E/T Clock E/T Diff

Paul Lynch 73 4.50 4.53 -3
GEELONG August 30th 2023 Gwen Steed 80 4.14 4.33 -19
400m Janet Holmes 70 3.47 4.20 -33
Daimin Mole 01:09 Eloisa Nidorfer 53 4.51 4.00 -51
Sharon Pedersen 01:13 1000m H/C (Points) H/C Clock H/C Time
Darren Riviere 01:17 Sarah Lorentzen 44 40 4.53.6 4.13.6
2400m Chris Stewart 69 60 4.59.9 3.59.9
Dave Elward 09:52 Greg Hughes 64 11 5.29.4 5.18.4
Sharon Pedersen 10:36 150m H/C (sealed)(Points) H/C Clock Diff
Michael Panckridge 11:10 Michelle Edmonds 49 28.00 26.22 -1.78
Ernie Stewart 11:34 Bob Wishart 81 24.50 23.22 -1.28
Jeff Walker 12:44 Aggie Byers 44 24.00 23.56 -0.44
Gerry Fitzpatrick 12:56 June Treweek 62 24.50 24.31 -0.19
Frank Engelsman 12:57 Hugh Stevenson 62 22.50 22.47 -0.03
Kath Oliver 13:09 Vivienne Cash 71 26.00 25.99 -0.01
Jill Coyte (W) 15:33 Glad Wishart 79 34.00 34.57 0.57
1500m Natalie Baumgurtel 54 25.56
Darren Riviere 05:28 Sandra Middleton 3k Walk H/C Clock H/C Time
Gerry Fitzpatrick 07:35 Greg Hughes 64 7.03 28.59 21.56
Frank Engelsman 07:49 Terry O'Neill 68 10.52 29.18 18.26
Jeff Walker 07:52 Jim Berrington 67 10.42 29.29 18.47

Karyn O'Neill 69 9.00 29.39 20.39
Paul Lynch 73 4.12 30.00 25.48
John Zeleznikow 73 GO 30.08 30.08
Steve Strelecky 73 3.02 30.53 27.51
Tony Doran 71 7.48 31.03 23.15
Gwen Steed 80 7.48 31.03 23.15
Eloisa Nidorfer 53 4.12 31.13 27.01
Conrad Hamann 71 8.52 31.14 22.22
Ray Kemp 3km H/C Clock H/C H/C Time
Andrew Moore 65 11.59 7.20 19.19
Phil Urquhart 78 18.28 1.00 19.28
Karen Monohan 56 19.36 GO 19.36
Janet Holmes 70 17.49 1.50 19.39
Mark Cant 61 14.13 5.30 19.43
Janine McKerron 62 15.37 4.10 19.47
James Kingston 55 12.05 8.00 20.05
Simon Lloyd 68 12.05 8.00 20.05
Michelle Edmonds 49 20.48 GO 20.48



GLEN EIRA August 8th 2023 200m H/C H/C Clock H/C Time

100m H/C H/C (m) Clock Cataldo Mase 61 3 46.23 43.23
Natalie Baumgurtel 54 11 13.87 Hugh Stevenson 62 17 47.93 30.93
Hugh Stevenson 62 0 14.09 June Treweek 62 13 48.15 35.15
Chris Brown 67 7 14.10 Eloisa Nidorfer 53 GO 48.35 48.35
Cataldo Mase 61 26 14.24 Bob Wishart 81 15 48.75 33.75
Vivienne Cash 71 12 14.36 Michelle Edmonds 49 11 + 3m 49.41 38.41
June Treweek 62 7 14.55 Vivienne Cash 71 12 + 3m 49.66 37.66
Aggie Byers 44 3 14.59 Aggie Byers 44 16 49.87 33.87
Michelle Edmonds 49 14 14.79
Paul Lynch 73 19 14.87 GLEN EIRA August 15th 2023
Glad Wishart 79 25 15.15 60 E/T Age E/T Clock Difference

Eloisa Nidorfer 53 29 17.71 Aggie Byers 44 8.89 8.93 0.04
800m Walk E/T Clock E/T Diff June Treweek 62 9.6 9.52 0.08
Terry O'Neill 68 4.50 4.50 0 Viv Cash 71 10 10.13 0.13
Jim Berrington 67 4.57 4.56 1 Natalie Baumgurtel 54 9.45 9.7 0.25
Karyn O'Neill 69 5.27 5.25 2 Chris Brown 67 9.8 9.34 0.46
Natalie Baumgurtel 54 5.25 5.20 5 Bob Wishart 81 9.68 9.12 0.56
Paul Lynch 73 6.40 7.05 -25 Cataldo Mase 61 10 13.12 3.12
Ray O'Connor 800m H/C H/C Clock H/C Time 400m walk E/T Age E/T Clock Difference

Cataldo Mase 61 GO 4.01.3 4.01.3 Sandra Middleton 74 2.35 2.35 0
Chris Brown 67 40 4.26.8 3.46.8 Greg Hughes 64 2.39 2.36 3
Eloisa Nidorfer 53 GO 4.28.7 4.28.7 Glad Wishart 79 2.43 2.56 13
Greg Hughes 64 50 4.36.1 3.46.1  Ray O'Connor 800 H/   Age H/C Clock H/C Time
Andrew Moore 65 115 4.43.9 2.48.9 Chris Stewart 69 40 3.43.4 3.03.4
Chris Stewart 69 95 4.46.3 3.11.3 Chris Brown 67 8 3.46.3 3.38.3

H/C Clock H/C Time Sarah Lorentzen 44 43 3.48.7 3.05.7
Jane Sturzaker 70 5.55 9.54 15.49 Greg Hughes 64 5 3.54.1 3.49.1
Tony Doran 71 3.55 12.12 16.07 Andrew Moore 65 61 3.54.3 2.53.3
Mark Cant 61 8.45 7.28 16.13 Cataldo Mase 61 Go 4.02.1 4.02.1
Phil Urquart 78 6.05 10.11 16.16 150 H/C Age H/C Clock H/C Time
Gwen Steed 80 4.15 12.10 16.25 Aggie Byers 44 2 24.21 24.21
Michelle Edmonds 49 6.30 10.00 16.30 Viv Cash 71 Go 25.31 25.31
James Kingston 55 10.15 6.18 16.33 Natalie Baumgurtel 54 1 25.65 25.65
Simon Lloyd 68 10.15 6.21 16.36 June Treweek 62 1+3 25.98 24.48
Andrew Moore 65 10.15 6.25 16.40 Bob Wishart 81 2+3 26.44 23.94
Terry O'Neill 68 6.30 10.12 16.42 1500m/3k Walk Age Distance Clock Age%
Chris Brown 67 7.45 9.05 16.50 Karyn O'Neill 68 3k 20.4 78.6
Cynthia Ellery 74 2.40 14.11 16.51 Sandra Middleton 74 3k 22.17 78.3
Karyn O'Neill 69 5.25 11.28 16.53 Terry O'Neill 67 3k 19.04 73.2
Conrad Hamann 71 5.00 12.00 17.00 Cynthia Ellery 74 3k 25.37 68.2
Paul Lynch 73 3.05 14.04 17.09 Des Middleton 76 1500 11.36 66.4
Jim Berrington 67 6.05 11.48 17.53 Greg Hughes 64 3k 25.29 53.2
Karen Monohan 56 5.55 12.00 17.55 John Zeleznikow 73 3k 29.3 50.5
John Zeleznikow 73 1.00 17.05 18.05
Greg Hughes 64 6.35 12.18 18.53
Merle Want 62 9.50 9.50
Eloisa Nidorfer 53 10.04 10.04

Spiral H/C 4 laps



GLEN EIRA August 15th 2023 (cont) Spiral H/C - 5 laps Age H/C Clock H/C Time
20 minutes Est. DistaAge Est Dist. Actual Difference Greg Hughes 64 4.50 19.47 14.57
Phil Urquhart 78 3.2 3.24 0.04 Nicky Grafen 12 11.30 19.51 8.21
Sarah Johnston 40 3.5 3.1 0.05 Chris Grafen 59 11.30 20.29 8.59
Andrew Moore 65 4.5 4.67 0.17 Michelle Edmonds 49 8.30 20.46 12.16
Chris Campbell 74 3.5 3.7 0.2 Mike Clapper 71 10.50 20.51 10.01
Merle Want 62 3.5 3.28 0.26 Sandra Middleton 74 5.40 20.53 15.13
Jane Sturzaker 70 3 2.73 0.27 Chris Brown 67 9.45 20.56 11.11
James Kingston 55 4.5 4.22 0.28 Karyn O'Neill 68 6.45 21.01 14.16
Peter Bence 73 4.1 4.4 0.34 Mark Cant 61 11.30 21.09 9.39

Chris Campbell 74 10.40 21.09 10.29
GLEN EIRA August 22nd 2023 Janet Holmes 70 6.35 21.09 14.34
80 E/T Age E/T Clock Difference Bruce Wilson 78 9.45 21.11 11.26
Chris Brown 67 12.2 12.14 0.06 James Kingston 55 13.05 21.14 8.09
Aggie Byers 44 11.8 11.74 0.06 Andrew Moore 65 13.05 21.16 8.11
Glad Wishart 79 16.6 16.77 0.17 Simon Lloyd 68 13.05 21.17 8.12
Bob Wishart 81 12.3 12.56 0.26 Phil Urquhart 79 8.10 21.17 13.07
June Treweek 62 12.2 11.93 0.27 June Treweek 62 5.00 21.25 16.25
Mike Clapper 71 12.0 11.57 0.43 Terry O'Neill 67 8.20 21.26 13.06
Natalie Baumgurtel 54 12.95 12.34 0.61 Des Middleton 76 6.15 22.05 15.50
Michelle Edmonds 49 14.3 13.36 0.94 Kurt Golonka 53 10.25 24.48 14.23
500m walk E/T Age E/T Clock Difference
Sandra Middleton 74 3.25 3.17 -8 GLEN EIRA August 29th 2023
Natalie Baumgurtel 54 3.27 3.14 -13 70m E/T Age E/T Clock Difference
Gwen Steed 81 3.40 3.21 -19 Michelle Edmonds 49 12.2 12.19 0.01
Tony Doran 71 4.00 3.40 -20 June Treweek 62 10.6 10.52 0.08
Terry O'Neill 67 3.20 3.00 -20 Vivienne Cash 71 11.5 11.24 0.26
Des Middleton 76 3.23 3.02 -21 John Molineux 69 12 11.64 0.36
Greg Hughes 65 3.26 3.04 -22 Glad Wishart 79 14.45 14.09 0.36
Karyn O'Neill 68 3.45 3.20 -25 Natalie Baumgurtel 54 11.2 10.75 0.45
Janet Holmes 70 3.25 2.59 -26 Aggie Byers 44 10.4 9.87 0.53
Ray O'Connor 800 H/C Age H/C Clock H/C Time Mike Clapper 71 10.4 9.87 0.53
Cataldo Mase 61 Go 3.50.9 3.50.9 600m walk E/T Age E/T Clock Difference
Chris Stewart 69 57 3.58.1 3.01.1 Sandra Middleton 74 4.05 4.05 0
Andrew Moore 65 70 4.00.6 2.50.6 Greg Hughes 65 4.03 4.07 4
Chris Brown 67 22 4.02.4 3.40.4 Peter Shanahan 62 4.15 4.20 5
Sarah Lorentzen 44 55 4.06.8 3.11.8 Terry O'Neill 67 3.45 3.35 -10
Greg Hughes 65 14 4.09.3 3.55.3 Jo Whittle 52 4.12 3.57 -15
Kurt Golonka 53 45 4.17.4 3.32.4 Chris Grafen 59 5.00 4.10 -50
300m E/T Age E/T Clock Difference Eloisa Nidorfer 53 8.15 5.01 -194
Mike Clapper 71 50 51 1 Ray O'Connor 800 H/C Age H/C Clock H/C Time
Aggie Byers 44 54.2 56.8 2.6 Peter Shanahan 62 25 4.10.9 3.45.9
Michelle Edmonds 49 63 65.6 2.6 Cataldo Mase 61 35 4.18.7 3.43.7
June Treweek 62 62 59.2 2.8 Andrew Moore 65 95 4.19.8 2.44.8
Kurt Golonka 53 50 53.8 3.8 Chris Brown 67 46 4.20.7 3.34.7
Bruce Wilson 78 80 74.8 5.2 Chris Stewart 69 83 4.27.7 3.04.7

Eloisa Nidorfer 53 GO 4.30.2 4.30.2
Janine McKerron 63 46 4.32.8 3.46.8
Greg Hughes 65 39 4.33.7 3.54.7
John Molineux 69 25 4.51.2 4.26.2
Sarah Lorentzen 44 79 5.08.5 3.49.5



GLEN EIRA August 29th 2023 KNOX August 2nd 2023 
200m Age % Age Clock % Walk 800m

Bob Wishart 81 33.25 81.5 Greg Palmer 65 5.03
Vivienne Cash 71 35.09 80.8 Peter Shanahan 62 5.44
Mike Clapper 71 30.92 80.5 Mark Harris 54 6.14
June Treweek 62 33.39 78.3 Ian Uren 72 6.24
Hugh Stevenson 62 30.92 75.7 Claudio Riga 94 6.35
Natalie Baumgurtel 52 33.06 73.8 Allan Bennie 76 6.37
Aggie Byers 44 32.01 70.3 Paloma Quinn 32 7.21
Jo Whittle 52 40.03 60.0 Maninder Kaur 40 7.21
Michelle Edmonds 49 40.07 58.4 Victoria Greenhan 37 7.5
Spiral Walk  - 5 laps (  Age E/T Clock Difference Natalie Irvine 76 7.57
Terry O'Neill 67 13.10 13.20 10 Bill Irvine 75 7.59
Sandra Middleton 74 15.10 15.21 11 Dennis Phillips 8.00
Karyn O'Neill 68 14.20 14.36 16 Sam Defanis 75 8.01
Jo Whittle 52 14.10 14.33 23 Anne McPherson 66 8.06
Gwen Steed 81 16.10 15.31 -39 Glenn Claiden 69 8.07
Greg Hughes 65 16.20 15.41 -39 David Talbot 68 8.14
Michelle Edmonds 49 20.00 19.09 -51 Maggie Hawkes 67 8.14
Tony Doran 71 15.58 16.50 52 Chris McArdle 70 8.28
4k E/T Age E/T Clock Difference Helen Anderson 61 8.29
Simon Lloyd 68 16.45 16.44 -1 Bob Henderson 76 8.56
Nicky Grafen 12 17.30 17.32 2 Paul Twinning 73 8.57
Chris Grafen 59 18.10 18.19 9 Noel Fairburn 62 8.58
Andrew Moore 65 18.00 17.42 -18 Erica Bedeyn 60 8.59
James Kingston 55 16.30 16.12 -18 Graeme Leticq 68 8.59
Phil Urquhart 79 26.00 26.45 45 Peter Thorne 75 9.02
Peter Shanahan 62 21.20 22.08 48 Gerard McDonald 59 9.04
Chris Brown 67 22.00 23.28 88 Peter Le Get 89 10.3

Sprints   Time  Distance 

Paul Durrant 62 11.48 80m
Alan Anderson 31 12.29 100m
Mike Hall 12.79 60m
Kevin Pardy 57 13.16
Paul Walsh 59 13.38 60m
Noel Fairburn 62 14.02 80m
Greg Palmer 65 19.34 100m
Paloma Quinn 32 21.41 110m
Gerard McDonald 59 22.45 100m
Maninder Kaur 40 24.69 110m
Shotput Best 
Paul Durrant 10.1
Erika Bedyn   6.1

AGE



KNOX August 2nd 2023 (cont) Spiral 10 laps Age  Time 

200m NOT Cadbury Cup
Age
 

Time 
Ian Uren 72 12.59

Alan Anderson 31 25.9 Alan Bennie 76 13.36
Paul Walsh 59 34.22 4th Noel Fairburn 62 13.45
Noel Fairburn 62 

 
35.3 1st Dennis Phillips   13.49

Victoria Greenhan 37 35.61 Maninder Sandhu 40 14.24
Greg Palmer   65 38.73 5th Bob Henderson 76 15.30 2k
Peter Shanahan 62 42.86 Paloma Quinn 32 16.09
Kevin Pardy 57 42.43 Natalie Irvine   76 16.42
Peter Thorne 75 44.33 Chris McCardle 70 17.57
Paloma Quinn 32 46.05 Helen Anderson 61 17.58
Bill Irvine 63 48.09 2nd Bill Irvine   75 18.53 8 laps
Maninder Kaur 40 52.25 Victoria Greenhan 37 20.14
Gerard McDonald 59 55.28 Graeme Leticq 68 20.52
Glenn Claiden   69 58.37 Gerard McDonald 59 21.27 4 laps w
Graeme Leticq 68 1.00.08 Paul Walsh 59 21.28 4 laps w
Anne McPherson 66 1.00.55 Erika Bedyn 60 21.5
Bob Henderson   76 1.01.89 6th Peter Shanahan 62 21.53
Mark Harris 54 1.10.72 Claudio Riga 94 22.38
Allan Bennie 76 1.15.34 Anne McPherson 66 22.38
Ian Uren 72 1.28.14 4th Sam Defanis 75 23.12
Natalie Irvine   76 1.41.83 Glenn Claiden 69 23.58
Paul Twining   73 1.46.24 Kevin Pardy 57 26.11
Middle distance Age

 
Distance  Time 

Peter Thorne 75 26.42
Alan Anderson 31 500m 1.39
Victoria Greenhan 37 500m 1.53 KNOX August 9th 2023 
Greg Palmer   65 500m 2.02 Sprints AGE

 
 TIME 

Kevin Pardy 57 500m 2.04 Paul Durrant 62 8.83 60m
David Talbot 68 500m 2.11 Chris McArdle  70  10.78  60m 
Maninder Sandhu 40 500m 2.37 Alan Anderson  31  12.84  100m 
Peter Thorne 75 500m 2.43 Noel Fairburn  62  13.47  80m 
Paloma Quinn 32 500m 2.51 Paul Bainbridge  59  14.34  80m 
Bob Henderson   76 500m 3.05 Paloma Quinn  32  14.8  70m 
Ian Uren 72 500m 3.54 Jenny Fox  82      15  60m     

            Gerard McDonald 59 500m 4.02 Maninder Sandhu  40  15.47  70m 
Erika Bedyn 60 900m 4.18 Javelin Best
Graeme Leticq 68 900m 4.19 Noel Fairburn  17.66
Peter Shanahan 62 900m 4.26 Victoria Greenhan 8.90
Anne McPherson 66 500m 4.45 Peter Shanahan 14.24
Glenn Claiden 69 500m 4.46
Helen Anderson   61 500m 5.29
Chris McCardle 70 500m 5.30
Claudio Riga 94 900m 5.50
Sam Defanis 75 1300m 7.01



KNOX August 9th 2023 (cont) 300m Cadbury NOT Time
800m walk Allan Anderson 31 43.18 2nd
Greg Palmer  65  5.11  Paul Durrant 62 48.73
Peter Shanahan  62  5.4  Noel Fairburn 62 56.82
Ian Uren  72  6.52  Victoria Greenhan 57 57.05
Tony Doran  71  6.52  Greg Palmer 65 1.03
Claudio Riga  21  6.53  Paul Bainbridge  59  1.03  3rd
Paloma Quinn  32  7.22  Peter Shanahan  62  1.07 
Maninder Sandhur  40  7.23  Chris McArdle  70  1.08 
Allan Bennie  76  7.27  Kevin Pardy  57  1.12 
Anne McPherson  66  7.51  Bill Irvine  75  1.18 
Glenn Claiden  69  7.51  David Wear  76  1.28 
David Wear  76  8.1  Glenn Claiden  69  1.29 
Sam Defanis  75  8.11  Anne McPherson  66  1.31 
Bill Irvine  75  8.12  Paloma Quinn  32  1.31 
Natalie Irvine  76  8.12  Peter Thorne  75  1.32 
Paul Twining  73  8.32  Graeme Leticq  68  1.33 
Graeme Leticq  68  8.33  Peter Ellis  72  1.35 
Paul Bainbridge  59  8.35  Claudio Riga  68  1.36 
Frank Allan  79  8.4  Bob Henderson  77  1.38 
Bob Henderson  76  8.47  Allan Bennie  71  1.43 
Jenny Fox  82  8.49  Maninder Sandhu  40  1.49 
Kay McAloney  67  8.49  Helen Anderson  60  1.57 
David Talbot  68  8.51  Tony Doran  71  2.02 
Glenys Brown  70  9.36  Ian Uren  72  2.05 
Maggie Hawkes  67  9.36  Jenny Fox  82  2.41 
Eric Negros  60  9.49  Paul Twining  2.42 
Peter Le Get  89  10.03  Natalie Irvine  76  2.44 
Distance/Walk Kay McAloney  67  2.51 
Victoria Greenhan  37  9.43  2k  Glenys Browne  70  2.52 
Allan Bennie  76  10.34  2k  Frank Allan  79  3.01  1st
Anne McPherson  66  10.36  2k  600m/1k
Bill Irvine  75  10.46  2k  Victoria Greenhan 37 600 2.29
Paul Bainbridge  59  11.06  

       2k  Greg Palmer  65  600 
     

2.38 
David Wear  76  11.41  2k  Paloma Quinn  32  600  3.30
Peter Ellis  72  14.03  2kw  Mahinder Sandhu  40  600  3.34 
Maninder Sandhu  40  14.55  2k  Bob Henderson  77  600w  3.37 
Bob Henderson  77  15.03  2k  Peter Ellis  72  600 

     
3.44 

Tony Doran  71  17.02  2kw  Peter Thorne  75  600 
     

4.16 
Ian Uren  72  17.03  2kw  Peter Shanahan  62  1k 

     
4.44 

Maggie Hawkes  67  18.58  2k  Ian Uren  72  600w 
     

4.45 
Graeme Leticq  68  20.04  4k  Kevin Pardy  57  600 

     
4.52 

Helen Anderson  60  20.06  2kw  Graeme Leticq  68  1k  5.01 
Frank Allan  79  20.08  2kw  Paul Bainbridge  59  1k 

     
5.02 

Peter Shanahan  62  21.58  4k  David Wear  76  1k  5.11 
Sam Defanis  75  21.59  4k  Allan Bennie  76  1k  5.49 
Glenn Claiden  69  22.19  4k  Jenny Fox  82  600w 

     
6.19 

Claudio Riga  68  22.26  4k  Frank Allan  79  600w 
     

6.21 
Kevin Pardy  57  23.44  4k  Helen Anderson  60  600w 

     
7.06 

Paloma Quinn  32  27.48  4k  Eric Negros  60  600w 
     

7.06 



KNOX August 16th 2023 Sprints Clock
400m Clock Paul Walsh 59 8.98 60m
Noel Fairburn 62 1.25 Paul Durrant 62 9.64 70m
Chris McArdle 70 1.41 Mitchel Cowie 35 10.2 80m
Bob Henderson 77 2.09 Chris McArdle 70 10.7 60m
800m walk Clock Jenny Fox 82 14.16 60m
Maggie Hawkes 67 7.18 Paloma Quinn 32 16.19 80m
Allan Bennie 76 7.24 Alan Anderson 31 9.75 80m
Noel Fairburn 62 7.26 Paul Bainbridge 59 13.6 80m
Frank Allan 79 8.07 Noel Fairburn 62 14.27 100m
Paloma Quinn 32 8.07 one lap Helen Anderson 60 15.65 80m
Bill Irvine 75 8.11 Simon Ferguson 44 16.32 100m
Natalie Irvine 76 8.30 Distance/Walk Clock
Simon Ferguson 44 8.58 Bob Henderson 77 7.07 1k
Louisa West 46 9.00 Jenny Fox 82 8.3 800w
Graeme Leticq 68 9.03 Eric Negros 60 9.03 400w
Peter Thorne 75 9.06 Peter Ellis 72 14.25 2kw
Paul Bainbridge 59 9.07 Allan Bennie 76 14.4 3k
Glenn Berry 52 9.19 Helen Stanley 67 15.03 3k
Sam Defanis 75 9.21 Graeme Leticq 68 15.16 3k
Eric Negros 60 9.23 Paloma Quinn 32 16.21 2.5k
Bob Henderson 77 9.26 Sam Defanis 75 16.28 3k
Dennis Phillips 79 12.65 Dennis Phillips 81 16.43 3k
800m  Clock Maggie Hawkes 67 16.45 2k
Alan Anderson 32 3.09 Bill Irvine 75 16.46 3k
Paul Walsh 59 3.25 Paul Bainbridge 59 16.49 3k
Paul Bainbridge 59 3.48 Frank Allan 79 19.28 2kw
Bill Irvine 75 3.52 Chris McArdle 70 21.1 2kw
Helen Anderson 61 3.56 Helen Anderson 60 21.11 2kw
Allan Bennie 76 3.57
Paul Mullins 83 3.57 KNOX August 23rd 2023 
Helen Stanley 67 3.58 150m Clock
Graeme Leticq 68 4.20 Paul Walsh 59 22.35
Glenn Berry 52 4.25 Noel Fairburn 62 25.54
Peter Thorne 75 4.33 Helen Anderson 60 26.61
Paloma Quinn 32 4.38 Chris McArdle 70 27.19
Bob Henderson 77 4.52 Greg Palmer 65 28.94
Simon Ferguson 44 5.01 Simon Ferguson 44 29.53
Peter Ellis 72 5.16 Gerard McDonald 59 38.21
Frank Allan 79 8.00 Jenny Fox 82 41.12
Jenny Fox 82 8.04
Natalie Irvine 76 8.04
Louisa West 46 8.41
Eric Negros 60 8.55



KNOX August 23rd 2023 (cont) Sprints - 60m
700m Clock Paul Durrant 62 8.75
Alan Anderson 31 2.29 Paul Walsh 59 9.19
Paul Walsh 59 2.45 Chris McArdle 70 10.33
Victoria Greenhan 37 2.58 Noel Fairburn 62 10.63
Greg Palmer 65 3.02 Helen Anderson 60 10.87
Helen Stanley 67 3.06 Kevin Pardy 57 14.03
Stephen Richards 62 3.07 Jenny Fox 82 14.44
Peter Shanahan 62 3.09 Sprints - 100m
Paul Mullens 81 3.21 Alan Anderson 31 12.58
Kevin Pardy 57 3.39 Marty Joss 17 13.53
Graeme Leticq 68 3.46 Simon Ferguson 44 16.9
Simon Ferguson 44 4.13 Gerard McDonald 59 22.41
David Wear 76 4.30 Distance
Peter Ellis 72 5.18 Peter Ellis 72 2k 13.21
Ron Harris 73 5.28 Victoria Greenhan 37 3k 14.10
Celia Johnson 76 6.13 Tony Doran 71 2k 14.54
Frank Allan 79 6.43 Paul Twining 73 2k 15.07
Tony Johnson 82 6.44 Kevin Pardy 57 3k 16.05
800m walk Clock Celia Johnson 76 2k 16.19 Pts
Greg Palmer 65 5.05 Noel Fairburn 62 2k 16.19 7
Mark Harris 54 6.14 Maggie Hawkes 67 2k 16.20 5
Peter Shanahan 62 6.15 Bill Irvine 75 3k 16.31 4
Celia Johnson 76 6.26 Stephen Richards 62 3k 16.55 3
Tony Doran 71 6.26 David Wear 76 3k 17.25 2
Ron Harris 73 6.31 Karlene Joss Knight 54 2k 17.51 1
Claudio Riga 68 6.57 Frank Allan 79 2k 19.27 1
Karlene Joss Knight 55 7.18 Natalie Irvine 76 2k 20.04 1
Glenn Claiden 69 8.03 Simon Ferguson 44 2k 20.36 1
Natalie Irvine 76 8.04 Helen Anderson 60 2k 20.54 1
Bill Irvine 75 8.05 Chris McArdle 70 2k 20.55 1
Jenny Fox 82 8.2 Jenny Fox 82 2k 22.41
Maggie Hawkes 67 8.24 Paul Walsh 59 2k 23.34
Kevin Pardy 57 8.35 Gerard McDonald 59 2k 23.36
Tony Johnson 83 8.36 Helen Stanley 67 5k 25.11
Graeme Leticq 68 8.42 Graeme Leticq 68 5k 25.18
Paul Twining 73 8.43 Peter Shanahan 62 5k 25.46
David Wear 76 8.46 Claudio Riga 94 5k 27.24
Sam Defanis 75 8.47 Glenn Claiden 69 5k 27.43
Marty Joss 17 8.55 Paul Earl 59 5k 28.50
Victoria Greenhan 37 8.59 Sam Defanis 75 5k 28.51
Gerard McDonald 59 9.04
Paul Walsh 59 9.06 KNOX August 30th 2023 
Simon Ferguson 44 9.16 Paul Walsh 59 31.59
Louisa West 46 9.2 Helen Anderson 60 46.12

Gerard McDonald 59 50.38
Jenny Fox 82 61.69



KNOX August 30th 2023 (cont) Doug Orr Half mile NOT actual
10 lap spiral Karlene Joss Knight 54 7.47 dq 2.47
Peter Ellis 72 10.59 4L Natalie Irvine 76 7.51 dq 7.31
Celia Johnson 76 13.57 4L Varley Barnes 51 7.51 dq 7.41
Bob Henderson 77 15.00 4L Eric Negros 60 7.52 dq 7.52
Frank Allan 79 15.29 4L Claudio Riga 68 8.03 dq 4.43
Varley Barnes 51 15.29 4L Paul Twining 73 8.04 dq 5.34
Paul Mullins 15.53 4L Louisa West 46 8.15
Victoria Greenhan 37 20.18 10L Glenn Claiden 69 8.16 dq 4.08
Helen Stanley 67 20.48 10L Peter Ellis 72 8.16 dq 5.07
Allan Bennie 76 20.49 10L Alan Anderson 31 8.17 dq 2.47
Graeme Leticq 68 21.34 10L Lavinia Petrie 8.17 dq 4.49
Bernie McLoughlan 70 21.44 10L Victoria Greenhan 37 8.18 dq 3.08
Glenn Claiden 69 23.30 10L Allan Bennie 76 8.19 dq 4.19
Sam Defanis 75 23.43 10L Helen Stanley 67 8.20.37 1st Kn 3.31
Lavinia Petrie 24.24 11L Bob Henderson 77 8.20.73 2nd Kn 4.45
David Wear 76 24.42 10L David Wear 76 8.21 3rd Kn 4.31
Stephen Richards 62 25.08 10L Paul Walsh 59 8.24 3.19
Claudio Riga 68 25.35 10L Anne McPherson 66 8.25 4.18
Peter Thorne 75 25.36 10L Bernie McLoughlan 70 8.25 3.08
Ian Uren 72 27.22 10L Ian Uren 72 8.27 6.08
800m walk Stephen Richards 62 8.28 3.53
Allan Bennie 76 6.28 Paul Mullins 8.29 1st Sv 3.59
Celia Johnson 76 6.35 Peter Thorne 75 8.29 4.19
Claudio Riga 68 6.35 Bill Irvine 75 8.31 2nd Sv 4.01
Victoria Greenhan 37 7.44 Celia Johnson 76 8.38 3rd Sv 6.35
Anne McPherson 66 7.50 Gerard McDonald 59 9.40 5.50
Glenn Claiden 69 7.50 Helen Anderson 60 dq 4.25
Chris McArdle 70 8.16 Sprints
Varley Barnes 52 8.16 Alan Anderson 31 8.97 70m
Frank Allan 79 8.20 Paul Walsh 59 8.7 60m
Karlene Joss Knigh 54 8.31 Marty Joss 17 9.29 70m
Natalie Irvine 76 8.31 Bernie McLoughlan 71 9.67 60m
Graeme Leticq 68 8.59 Helen Anderson 60 10.98 60m
David Wear 76 9.00 Gerard McDonald 59 12.07 60m
Paul Twining 73 9.01 Jenny Fox 82 14.89 60m
Jenny Fox 82 9.08
Bob Henderson 77 9.16
Sam Defanis 75 9.16
Bernie McLoughlan 70 9.18
Peter Thorne 75 9.18
Bill Irvine 75 9.19
Eric Negros 60 9.2
Gerard McDonald 59 9.22
Peter Le Get 89 10.57
Ian Uren 72 10.58



MENTONE August 2nd 2023 60m E.T. Clock Diff
600m Walk E.T. Clock Diff Avril Britter 64 12.11 0.01
Maureen Seedsman 85 4.47 0.00 Julian Boland 60 12.15 0.03
Dawn Bennett 78 4.46 0.02 Bob Wishart 81 9.65 -0.15
Michael Boulton 68 5.07 0.02 Susan Short 49 10.24 0.24
Troy Jeffs 48 4.36 0.04 Marty Joss Inv 8.33 0.33
Susan Short 49 3.35 -0.05 Cataldo Mase 61 11.64 -0.36
Nola Finn 87 7.41 -0.09 Vivienne Cash 71 10.50 0.40
John Manning 77 5.11 -0.13 Daniel Short Inv 10.56 0.46
Ian Beaumont 87 6.35 0.15 Cam Male 49 9.41 -0.59
Karleen Joss-Knight 54 4.54 -0.16 Caira Short Inv 9.60 0.60
Ernie Jeffs 78 5.44 -0.16 Jenny Fox 82 14.70 0.70
Tony Doran 71 4.36 0.16 Glad Wishart 79 12.96 0.86
Jenny Fox 82 6.21 0.17 Lee McConchie 41 13.75 1.45
Joan Clarke 88 6.25 0.20 John Mathew 86 24.60 1.60
Marty Joss Inv 3.45 -0.27 Eloisa Nidorfer 53 14.12 -1.88
Lee McConchie 41 4.50 -0.30 Michael Boulton 69 16.04 -4.01
Margaret Beaumont 85 6.35 0.33 John Gregory 62 12.17 No ET
Daniel Short Inv 4.35 0.35 20 Mins E.D.
Julian Boland 60 4.35 0.35 Point Score Series 1 Clock Metres
Cam Male 49 4.37 -0.43 Mat Lorencak 50 4615 15
John Mathew 86 7.16 0.46 Rebecca Kenny 56 2980 -20
Eloisa Nidorfer 53 5.12 -0.51 Avril Britter 64 3325 -20
Rebecca Kenny 56 4.35 -1.26 Troy Jeffs 48 3700 -100
200m H/C (Trophy) Clock Metres Lizzy McBride 45 3880 -120
Susan Short      @ 49 27.71 27 Cam Male 49 3650 -305
Bob Wishart 81 27.90 27 Eloisa Nidorfer 53 3245 545
Vivienne Cash 71 29.83 30 John Gregory 62 3000 600
Glad Wishart 79 32.48 67 Debbie Rattray 56 3835 835
Cam Male 49 33.07 0 5 Lap Spiral Walk E.T.
Lizzy McBride 45 33.84 0 Clock Diff
Cataldo Mase 61 47.07 0 Ernie Jeffs 78 20.10 0.10
Jenny Fox 82 59.45 0 Michael Boulton 69 19.49 -0.11
John Mathew 60mts86 23.55 Maureen Seedsman 85 17.47 -0.23
Marty Joss Inv 27.56 0 Ralph Bennett 81 13.21 -0.24
Ciara Short Inv 30.24 8 John Zeleznikov 73 20.04 -0.31
Daniel Short Inv 33.00 32 Dawn Bennett 78 17.22 -0.35
1 Mile E.T. Clock Diff Stephen Bird 60 19.18 -0.42
Eddie Gamble Trophy -  Event 3 John Manning 77 18.07 -0.53
Mat Lorancak 50 6.38.1 3.1 Gwen Steed 81 15.21 -0.54
Cataldo Mase 61 10.05.4 5.4 Lee McConchie 41 17.38 -1.04
Cam Male 49 8.11.4 -6.6 Tony Doran 71 15.19 -1.08
Avril Britter 64 8.48.8 -7.2 Karleen Joss-Knight 54 18.21 1.36
John Gregory 62 10.35.6 -24.4 John Mathew 86 32.48 2.48
Col Waring 77 7.36.4 29.4 Joan Clarke 3 laps 88 13.26
Lizzy McBride 45 8.17.8 47.8
Rebecca Kenny 56 9.10.1 -49.9
Eloisa Nidorfer 53 9.01.9 -1.03.1
Debbie Rattray 56 8.20.8 -1.39.2
Daniel Short Inv 6.44.2 14.2



MENTONE August 9th 2023 1000m S/H Actual Finish
800m Walk E.T. Clock Diff John Gregory 62 6.46.5 6.46.5
Dawn Bennett 78 6.20 0.00 Debbie Rattray 56 4.40.6 5.25.6
Troy Jeffs 48 6.04 0.01 Helen Castel-Boland 60 5.04.6 6.04.6
Maureen Seedsman 85 6.29 -0.03 Trev McCann 58 3.57.4 6.07.4
Nola Finn 87 10.02 -0.03 Avril Britter 64 5.16.6 6.16.6
Ian Beaumont 87 8.45 0.05 Mat Lorencak 50 3.57.0 6.17.0
Michael Boulton 69 6.57 0.07 Ashley Page 82 5.35.7 6.59.7
Ernie Jeffs 78 7.52 -0.08 2000m Walk E.T. "Agg Event"
Ralph Bennett 81 4.54 0.10 Clock Diff Pts
Joan Clarke 88 8.24 -0.11 Maureen Seedsman 85 17.14 -0.07 7
Lee McConchie 41 6.28 -0.12 Gwen Steed 81 14.16 -0.08 5
Julian Boland 60 5.42 -0.16 John Zeleznikov 73 19.41 -0.09 4
Margaret Beaumont 85 8.39 0.32 Ernie Jeffs 78 20.09 0.09 4
John Mathew 86 9.34 0.34 Ian Beaumont 87 22.52 0.32 2
Jarvis Wishart Inv 5.42 -0.47 Dawn Bennett 78 16.31 -0.36 1
Eloisa Nidorfer 53 7.20 -1.50 Joan Clarke 88 22.41 0.51 1
120m H/C "Agg Event" Clock Metres Pts Michael Boulton 68 18.44 -1.11 1
Cataldo Mase 61 12.65 53 7 Geoff Barrow 74 16.19 1.19 1
Avril Britter 64 14.82 50 5 Margaret Beaumont 85 22.51 1.57 1
Glad Wishart 79 15.53 50 4 Nola Finn 87 32.32 2.32 1
John Gregory 62 15.68 35 3 Greg Hughes 64 14.17 No ET
Bob Wishart 81 15.80 23 2 John Mathew 4 laps 86 25.48
Stephen Wishart 51 16.12 1 1
Vivienne Cash 71 16.46 26 1 MENTONE August 16th 2023 
John Mathew 86 17.81 65 1 400m Walk E.T.
Michael Boulton 68 17.95 52 1 Clock Diff
Greg Hughes 64 18.46 45 1 Maureen Seedsman 85 3.07 0.02
Eloisa Nidorfer 53 21.26 51 1 Troy Jeffs 48 2.54 -0.03
Jarvis Wishart Inv 14.93 47 Eloisa Nidorfer 53 4.56 -0.04
2km E.T. Nola Finn 87 5.00 0.05
Point Score Series 2 Clock Diff Joan Clarke 88 4.05 0.05
Mat Lorencak 50 8.15 -0.05 Greg Hughes 64 2.27 -0.09
Trev McCann 58 8.16 -0.05 Jarvis Wishart Inv 2.40 -0.09
Cataldo Mase 61 12.07 0.07 Julian Boland 60 2.34 -0.19
Eloisa Nidorfer 53 12.16 -0.09 Claudio Riga 68 2.49 -0.21
Ralph Bennett 81 11.20 -0.13 John Mathew 86 4.49 -0.31
Avril Britter 64 11.27 -0.17
Julian Boland 60 11.12 -0.18 1600m Walk E.T.
Troy Jeffs 48 9.46 -0.22 Clock Diff
Ashley Page 82 12.21 -0.22 Geoff Barrow 74 12.11 -0.04
Paul Mullins 82 13.35 -0.25 Tony Doran 71 12.11 -0.04
John Gregory 62 13.53 0.53 John Manning 77 14.05 0.09
Debbie Rattray 56 9.48 -1.57 Ernie Jeffs 78 15.49 -0.11

Dawn Bennett 78 13.01 -0.29
Gwen Steed 81 11.46 -0.44
John Zeleznikov 73 15.36 -0.54
Michael Boulton 68 15.02 1.02
Lee McConchie 41 13.02 -4.33



MENTONE August 16th 2023 (cont) 600m E.T. Clock Diff
1600m E.T. "Agg Event" Daniel Short Inv 2.17.1 2.1

Clock Diff Pts Avril Britter 64 2.58.6 -0.04
Troy Jeffs 48 7.49 0.00 7 Greg Hughes 65 2.52.0 -7.0
Ralph Bennett 81 8.48 -0.04 5 Ralph Bennett 81 2.50.3 7.7
Greg Hughes 64 8.43 -0.07 4 Mat Lorencak 50 2.06.3 -11.7
Mat Lorancak 64 6.23 0.12 3 Cam Male 49 2.38.6 13.6
Claudio Riga 68 8.16 -0.14 2 Helen Castel-Boland 60 2.46.2 -13.9
Cataldo Mase 61 9.42 -0.18 1 Trev McCann 58 1.57.0 -18.0
Trev McCann 58 5.44 -0.26 1 Ashley Page 82 3.14.1 -18.9
John Gregory 62 10.35 -0.45 1 Julian Boland 60 2.31.0 -24.0
Julian Boland 60 7.42 -0.58 1 John Gregory 62 3.36.3 36.3
Debbie Rattray 56 7.34 No ET Cataldo Mase 61 2.51.7 -2.08.3
150m E.T. Clock Diff Debbie Rattray 56 2.31.7 No ET
Stephen Wishart 51 20.78 -0.22 100m E.T. Clock Diff
Greg Hughes 64 31.00 -0.56 Bob Wishart 81 16.21 0.01
Vivienne Cash 71 26.71 1.11 Greg Hughes 65 19.40 0.30
Bob Wishart 81 25.81 1.63 Ciara Short Inv 15.37 0.37
Jarvis Wishart Inv 35.24 3.79 Stephen Wishart 51 13.28 0.43
Cataldo Mase 61 31.05 9.05 Glad Wishart 79 21.57 0.52
John Gregory 62 32.80 -17.20 Vivienne Cash 71 17.03 0.53
John Mathew 60 mt 86 23.09 0.09 Cam Male    49 15.19 0.59

Mila Wishart Inv 15.84 0.94
MENTONE August 23rd 2023 Daniel Short Inv 17.33 1.03
500m Walk E.T. Clock Diff Avril Britter 64 20.53 1.28
Gwen Steed 81 3.22 0.00 Cataldo Mase 61 19.31 2.31
Jarvis Wishart Inv 3.40 -0.01 Jarvis Wishart Inv 21.24 2.39
Dawn Bennett 78 3.47 -0.03 Michael Boulton 68 26.61 2.61
Greg Hughes 65 3.01 -0.03 John Gregory 62 20.12 -3.88
Michael Boulton 68 4.08 0.03 Eloisa Nidorfer 53 32.62 6.62
Sylvia Machin 82 3.46 -0.04 Paul G… 81 29.96 16.96
Maureen Seedsman 85 3.58 0.04 John Mathew 60mts 86 24.12 1.12
John Manning 77 4.19 0.04 4km E.T.
Joan Clarke 88 5.20 0.05 Terry Harrison Trophy - Event 3
John Nottle 72 3.21 0.06 Clock Diff
Lee McConchie 41 3.47 -0.13 Trev McCann 58 16.57 0.02
Daniel Short Inv 3.46 0.31 Debbie Rattray 56 19.55 -0.05
Carol Raises 70 5.00 -0.30 Ashley Page 82 24.49 -0.11
Kevin Cassidy 63 2.27 -0.33 Mat Lorencak 50 17.22 0.14
Eloisa Nidorfer 53 6.00 0.40 John Gregory 62 26.25 -0.35
John Mathew 86 6.14 0.44 Avril Britter 64 24.33 -0.48
Susan Short 49 3.45 0.45 Cam Male 49 24.42 -1.18
Cam Male 49 4.28 1.12 Julian Boland 60 23.13 2.28
Paul G… 81 4.11 No ET Helen Castel-Boland 60 23.07 -3.53
Kylie Irshad 51 6.00 No ET 2 Mile Walk E.T. Clock Diff

Dawn Bennett 78 27.19 -0.07
Michael Boulton 68 29.52 0.52
Ralph Bennett 81 19.53 -1.07



MENTONE August 23rd 2023 (cont) 70m SB/ET Clock Diff
1 Mile Walk E.T. Clock Diff Stephen Wishart 51 9.23 -0.02
Lee McConchie  *** 41 13.01 0.06 Glad Wishart 79 14.59 0.06
Maureen Seedsman 85 13.43 -0.07 John Gregory 62 13.80 -0.30
Gwen Steed 81 11.43 -0.09 Avril Britter 64 13,20 -0.41
Sylvia Machin 82 12.49 -0.11 Jarvis Wishart Inv 14.28 0.49
John Nottle 72 10.45 -0.15 Vivienne Cash  *** 71 11.53 -0.52
Sandra Wynne 71 12.38 -0.20 Mila Wishart Inv 10.60 -0.65
John Manning 77 13.40 -0.20 Cam Male 49 10.67 0.67
Kevin Cassidy 61 9.23 0.23 Bob Wishart 81 11.02 -0.81
Greg Hughes 65 12.04 0.24 Greg Hughes 65 13.68 -2.32
Eloisa Nidorfer 53 19.42 3.42 Michael Boulton 68 17.20 -3.80
John Mathew 86 26.00 6.00 Eloisa Nidorfer 53 20.40 4.84
Paul G… 81 14.02 No ET 5km SB/ET "Agg Event" Clock Diff Pts

Mat Lorencak 50 21.41 -0.16 7
MENTONE August 30th 2023 Avril Britter 64 30.45 -0.36 5
Season's Best Night Troy Jeffs 48 26.43 0.46 4
600m Walk SB/ET Clock Diff Cam Male 49 31.11 1.11 3
Maureen Seedsman 85 4.47 0.00 Ashley Page 82 31.38 -1.35 2
Dawn Bennett 78 4.44 0.00 Debbie Rattray 56 25.04 -2.26 1
Sylvia Machin 82 4.29 -0.02 S.B no previous Winter event time
Gwen Steed 81 4.09 -0.02 Trev McCann 58 21.32
Greg Hughes 65 4.12 0.03 Romila Gomez 48 26.47
Sandra Wynne 72 4.23 -0.03 Chad Heazlewood 40 26.47
Troy Jeffs 48 4.26 0.04 1500m Walk SB/ET Clock Diff
John Manning 77 5.09 0.09 Nola Finn 87 18.18 -0.02
Eloisa Nidorfer 53 5.29 0.09 M. Seedsman   *** 85 12.44 -0.18
John Nottle 72 3.33 -0.12 Ralph Bennett 81 8.50 -0.55
Joan Clarke 88 6.22 0.14 Sandra Wynne 72 11.32 -1.03
Nola Finn 87 7.52 0.22 Joan Clarke 88 18.06 1.21
Tony Doran 71 4.33 -0.48 3000m Walk SB/ET Clock Diff
S.B no previous Winter event time Stephen Bird 60 22.58 -0.02
Jarvis Wishart Inv 4.22 Michael Boulton 68 28.02 0.02
Michael Boulton 68 5.10 Sylvia Machin 82 23.20 0.17
900m SB/ET Clock Diff John Manning 77 25.59 0.29
Helen Castel-Boland 60 4.15.9 0.9 Tony Doran 71 23.02 -0.48
Avril Britter 64 4.35.9 -4.1
Trev McCann   *** 58 2.59.9 -5.1 Eddie Gamble Trophy Series 
Ralph Bennett 81 4.33.4 -10.6 Points
John Gregory 62 5.33.9 -26.1 Avril Britter 13
Mat Lorancak 50 3.21.8 -26.2 Mat Lorancak 12
Ashley Page 82 4.56.3 -29.7 Sandra Wynne 10
Greg Hughes 65 4.45.9 30.9
Debbie Rattray 56 4.02.7 -57.3 Terry Harrison Trophy Series
Cam Male 49 4.14.4 59.6 Points
S.B no previous Winter event time Sandra Wynne 14
Chad Heazlewood 40 3.06.5 Trev McCann 10
Romila Gomez 48 4.07.7 Avril Britter 8
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